
PC-ELC  |  19 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

96W-10102A460

96W-111010260

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package | How to Order

96W-1 (Single Shaft)

Piston Rod Description
  02* Ø16 mm Cross Groove

(* with M6 Threaded Inside Hole for Redirected 
Motor Connections 10, 11, 12, 13 see page 20)

04 NAAMS Standard
A4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 180°
B4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 90°
C4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 270°
05 Ø10 mm Inside Hole, Cross Groove

Stroke Description
  40* 0-40 mm Stroke
60 0-60 mm Stroke
*Straight motor option only.

02 04 A4

C4B4 05

6002 A40196W-1

Motor Connection Description
00 Straight, without Drive
01 Straight, Rear Connections
02 Straight, Connections on Right
03 Straight, Connections on Left
10 Redirected, without Drive
11 Redirected, Rear Connections
12 Redirected, Connections on Right
13 Redirected, Connections on Left

Motor Description
01 Servo Drive, Decentral 400 V
02 Servo Drive, Decentral 48 V
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96W-10.01...0 (Single Shaft, 400 V)

[2.24]
57

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

 

 

 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 

[0.39]
10[0.39]

 10 
[0.37±0.004]

 9,5±0,1 
A

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[0.31]
8

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

8X M8 

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

  

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.35]
 9 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
    Ø8H7

2X [Ø0.31H7]
    Ø8H7

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[3.11]
 79 

 
[2.36±0.004]

 60±0,1

   

 

[4.94]
 125,5 

 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7 

C

B

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [3.35]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~1.38]
~35

[~5.31]
~135

[1.10]
28

[3.39]
 86 

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

D

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

SHOWN WITH 02 
PISTON ROD OPTION

Base Model Stroke B
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

C
mm [in]

D
mm [in]

96W-10.010240
96W-10.010540 [0-1.57]

0-40
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[9.48]
4,3

[1.77]
45 [6.73] 

171
[11.69] 

297
96W-10.01.440 [2.76]

70

96W-10.010260
96W-10.010560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[10.14]
4,6

[1.77]
45 [7.52]

191
[12.48] 

317
96W-10.01.460 [2.76]

70
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96W-10102A460

96W-111010260

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package | How to Order

96W-1 (Single Shaft)

Piston Rod Description
  02* Ø16 mm Cross Groove

(* with M6 Threaded Inside Hole for Redirected 
Motor Connections 10, 11, 12, 13 see page 20)

04 NAAMS Standard
A4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 180°
B4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 90°
C4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 270°
05 Ø10 mm Inside Hole, Cross Groove

Stroke Description
  40* 0-40 mm Stroke
60 0-60 mm Stroke
*Straight motor option only.

02 04 A4

C4B4 05

6002 A40196W-1

Motor Connection Description
00 Straight, without Drive
01 Straight, Rear Connections
02 Straight, Connections on Right
03 Straight, Connections on Left
10 Redirected, without Drive
11 Redirected, Rear Connections
12 Redirected, Connections on Right
13 Redirected, Connections on Left

Motor Description
01 Servo Drive, Decentral 400 V
02 Servo Drive, Decentral 48 V
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96W-10.01...0 (Single Shaft, 400 V)

[2.24]
57

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

 

 
 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 

[0.39]
10[0.39]

 10 
[0.37±0.004]

 9,5±0,1 
A

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[0.31]
8

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

8X M8 

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

  

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.35]
 9 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
    Ø8H7

2X [Ø0.31H7]
    Ø8H7

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[3.11]
 79 

 
[2.36±0.004]

 60±0,1

   

 

[4.94]
 125,5 

 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7 

C

B

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [3.35]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~1.38]
~35

[~5.31]
~135

[1.10]
28

[3.39]
 86 

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

D

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

SHOWN WITH 02 
PISTON ROD OPTION

Base Model Stroke B
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

C
mm [in]

D
mm [in]

96W-10.010240
96W-10.010540 [0-1.57]

0-40
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[9.48]
4,3

[1.77]
45 [6.73] 

171
[11.69] 

297
96W-10.01.440 [2.76]

70

96W-10.010260
96W-10.010560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[10.14]
4,6

[1.77]
45 [7.52]

191
[12.48] 

317
96W-10.01.460 [2.76]

70
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Base Model Stroke B
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

C
mm [in]

D
mm [in]

96W-10.020240
96W-10.020540 [0-1.57]

0-40
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[8.82]
4,0

[1.77]
45 [6.73] 

171
[12.20] 

310
96W-10.02.440 [2.76]

70

96W-10.020260
96W-10.020560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[9.48]
4,3

[1.77]
45 [7.52]

191
[12.99] 

330
96W-10.02.460 [2.76]

70

[2.56]
 65 

[5.06]
128,6

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

 

 
 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 

[0.39]
10[0.39]

 10 

[0.37±0.004]
 9,5±0,1 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[0.31]
8

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

8X M8 

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

 

 

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.35]
 94X [Ø0.31H7] 

Ø8H7

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[3.11]
 79 

 [2.36±0.004]
 60±0,1

   

 

 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7 

C

D

B

A
[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

2X [Ø0.31H7]
    Ø8H7

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 SHOWN WITH 02 

PISTON ROD OPTION

Minimum Bending
Radius R32 [R1.26]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~5.51]
~140 

[3.50]
89

[~1.57]
~40

[1.30]
33

Minimum
Bending Radius

R55 [R2.17]

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7
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96W-10.02...0 (Single Shaft, 48 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

[7.72]
196

[5.08]
 129 

[9.33]
 237 

[4.51]
 114,5 

[5.71]
 145 

[7.89]
 200,5 

 Stroke =
60 [2.36]

A

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[3.11]
 79 

 [2.36±0.004]
 60±0,1 

   

 [2.24]
57

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[0.43]
 11 

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

8X M8 

 

 

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.39]
 10 

[~1.30]
~33

[1.10]
28

[~5.12]
~130

Area for removal 
of the motor

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [R2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [R3.35]

 [~1.38]
~35

[3.39]
86

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

 

 

 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 

[0.28]
 7 

[0.39]
 10 

[0.37±0.004]
 9,5±0,1 

 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7

 

SHOWN WITH 02 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[2.56]
 65 

[0.12]
3

4X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

2X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 11

Motor
Connection:
Option 12

Motor
Connection:
Option 13

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

96W-11.010260
96W-11.010560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[14,33]
6,5

[1.77]
45

96W-11.01.460 [2.76]
70
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96W-11.01..60 (Single Shaft, 400 V)
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Base Model Stroke B
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

C
mm [in]

D
mm [in]

96W-10.020240
96W-10.020540 [0-1.57]

0-40
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[8.82]
4,0

[1.77]
45 [6.73] 

171
[12.20] 

310
96W-10.02.440 [2.76]

70

96W-10.020260
96W-10.020560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[9.48]
4,3

[1.77]
45 [7.52]

191
[12.99] 

330
96W-10.02.460 [2.76]

70

[2.56]
 65 

[5.06]
128,6

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

 

 

 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 

[0.39]
10[0.39]

 10 

[0.37±0.004]
 9,5±0,1 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[0.31]
8

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

8X M8 

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

 

 

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.35]
 94X [Ø0.31H7] 

Ø8H7

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[3.11]
 79 

 [2.36±0.004]
 60±0,1

   

 

 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7 

C

D

B

A
[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

2X [Ø0.31H7]
    Ø8H7

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 SHOWN WITH 02 

PISTON ROD OPTION

Minimum Bending
Radius R32 [R1.26]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~5.51]
~140 

[3.50]
89

[~1.57]
~40

[1.30]
33

Minimum
Bending Radius

R55 [R2.17]

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7
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96W-10.02...0 (Single Shaft, 48 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

[7.72]
196

[5.08]
 129 

[9.33]
 237 

[4.51]
 114,5 

[5.71]
 145 

[7.89]
 200,5 

 Stroke =
60 [2.36]

A

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[3.11]
 79 

 [2.36±0.004]
 60±0,1 

   
 [2.24]

57

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[0.43]
 11 

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

8X M8 

 

 

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.39]
 10 

[~1.30]
~33

[1.10]
28

[~5.12]
~130

Area for removal 
of the motor

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [R2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [R3.35]

 [~1.38]
~35

[3.39]
86

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

 

 

 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 

[0.28]
 7 

[0.39]
 10 

[0.37±0.004]
 9,5±0,1 

 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7

 

SHOWN WITH 02 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[2.56]
 65 

[0.12]
3

4X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

2X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 11

Motor
Connection:
Option 12

Motor
Connection:
Option 13

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

96W-11.010260
96W-11.010560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[14,33]
6,5

[1.77]
45

96W-11.01.460 [2.76]
70
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[7.76]
 197 

[5.08]
 129 

[9.33]
 237 

[4.51]
 114,5 

[5.71]
 145 

[8.01]
 203,5 

 Stroke =
60 [2.36]

A

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

[3.11]
 79 

   
 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[2.36±0.004]
 60±0,1 

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.43]
 11 

8X M8 

 

 [0.39]
 10 

[~1.30]
~33

[~5.51]
~140

Area for
removal of
the motor

Minimum
Bending Radius

R32 [R1.26]
Minimum

Bending Radius
R55 [R2.17]

 [~1.38]
~35

[3.50]
89

SHOWN WITH 02 
PISTON ROD OPTION

4X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

 

 

 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 
[0.28]

 7 

[0.39]
 10  

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.37±0.004]
 9,5±0,1 

2X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 

[2.56]
 65 

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 11

Motor
Connection:
Option 12

Motor
Connection:
Option 13

[2.56]
 65 

[0.12]
3

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

96W-11.020260
96W-11.020560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[13.01]
5,9

[1.77]
45

96W-11.02.460 [2.76]
70
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96W-11.02..60 (Single Shaft, 48 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M6 x 6[1.77]

45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[0.61]
15,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[Ø0.39H6]
Ø10H6

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M6

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedMounting shoulder

04 (0°) A4 (180°) B4 (90°) C4 (270°)

2X [Ø0.24H7]
Ø6H7

[1.18±0.0008]
30±0,02

[0.39]
10

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.12]
3

[Ø0.35]
Ø9

[0.51]
13

[1.97+0.008]
50+0,2

[0.98+0.008]
25+0,2

[2.76]
70

0

0

 

 M6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2

[0.61]
15,5

[0.61]
15,5

[0.30]
7,5

[1.65]
42

[1.85]
47

Application Examples

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedPiston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4[Ø0.98f7]

Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

  

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

4X
[Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

[0.94+0.04]
24+1

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

05  Ø10 mm Inside Hole, Cross Groove

04, A4, B4, C4 NAAMS Standard

02  Ø16 mm, Cross Groove
with M6 Threaded Inside Hole for Redirected 

Motor Option 10, 11, 12 or 13 only

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M6 x 6[1.77]

45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[0.61]
15,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[Ø0.39H6]
Ø10H6

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M6

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedMounting shoulder

04 (0°) A4 (180°) B4 (90°) C4 (270°)

2X [Ø0.24H7]
Ø6H7

[1.18±0.0008]
30±0,02

[0.39]
10

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.12]
3

[Ø0.35]
Ø9

[0.51]
13

[1.97+0.008]
50+0,2

[0.98+0.008]
25+0,2

[2.76]
70

0

0

 

 M6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2

[0.61]
15,5

[0.61]
15,5

[0.30]
7,5

[1.65]
42

[1.85]
47

Application Examples

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedPiston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4[Ø0.98f7]

Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

  

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

4X
[Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

[0.94+0.04]
24+1

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M6 x 6[1.77]

45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[0.61]
15,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[Ø0.39H6]
Ø10H6

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M6

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedMounting shoulder

04 (0°) A4 (180°) B4 (90°) C4 (270°)

2X [Ø0.24H7]
Ø6H7

[1.18±0.0008]
30±0,02

[0.39]
10

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.12]
3

[Ø0.35]
Ø9

[0.51]
13

[1.97+0.008]
50+0,2

[0.98+0.008]
25+0,2

[2.76]
70

0

0

 

 M6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2

[0.61]
15,5

[0.61]
15,5

[0.30]
7,5

[1.65]
42

[1.85]
47

Application Examples

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedPiston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4[Ø0.98f7]

Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

  

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

4X
[Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

[0.94+0.04]
24+1

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

for Straight Motor Option 00, 01, 02 or 03 only

PC-ELC |  24Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package | Dimensions

96W-1 piston rods (Single Shaft)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
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[7.76]
 197 

[5.08]
 129 

[9.33]
 237 

[4.51]
 114,5 

[5.71]
 145 

[8.01]
 203,5 

 Stroke =
60 [2.36]

A

4X M8
11 [0.43]

deep

 

[1.56]
 39,5 

[3.11]
 79 

   

 

 
[1.18±0.004]

 30±0,1 

[2.36±0.004]
 60±0,1 

Ø8H7 [Ø0.31H7]
10 [0.39] deep

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.43]
 11 

8X M8 

 

 [0.39]
 10 

[~1.30]
~33

[~5.51]
~140

Area for
removal of
the motor

Minimum
Bending Radius

R32 [R1.26]
Minimum

Bending Radius
R55 [R2.17]

 [~1.38]
~35

[3.50]
89

SHOWN WITH 02 
PISTON ROD OPTION

4X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

 

 

 

4X M8 
[0.43]
 11 

 
[0.28]

 7 

[0.39]
 10  

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

[1.26±0.004]
 32±0,1

[0.37±0.004]
 9,5±0,1 

2X [Ø0.31H7] 
Ø8H7

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[1.36±0.002]
 34,5±0,05 

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7

[2.56±0.008]
 65±0,2 

[2.56]
 65 

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
Motor

Connection:
Option 11

Motor
Connection:
Option 12

Motor
Connection:
Option 13

[2.56]
 65 

[0.12]
3

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

A
mm [in]

96W-11.020260
96W-11.020560 [0-2.36]

0-60
[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[13.01]
5,9

[1.77]
45

96W-11.02.460 [2.76]
70

PC-ELC |  23 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package | Dimensions | Technical Specifi cations

96W-11.02..60 (Single Shaft, 48 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M6 x 6[1.77]

45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[0.61]
15,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[Ø0.39H6]
Ø10H6

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M6

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedMounting shoulder

04 (0°) A4 (180°) B4 (90°) C4 (270°)

2X [Ø0.24H7]
Ø6H7

[1.18±0.0008]
30±0,02

[0.39]
10

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.12]
3

[Ø0.35]
Ø9

[0.51]
13

[1.97+0.008]
50+0,2

[0.98+0.008]
25+0,2

[2.76]
70

0

0

 

 M6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2

[0.61]
15,5

[0.61]
15,5

[0.30]
7,5

[1.65]
42

[1.85]
47

Application Examples

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedPiston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4[Ø0.98f7]

Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

  

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

4X
[Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

[0.94+0.04]
24+1

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

05  Ø10 mm Inside Hole, Cross Groove

04, A4, B4, C4 NAAMS Standard

02  Ø16 mm, Cross Groove
with M6 Threaded Inside Hole for Redirected 

Motor Option 10, 11, 12 or 13 only

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M6 x 6[1.77]

45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[0.61]
15,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[Ø0.39H6]
Ø10H6

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M6

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedMounting shoulder

04 (0°) A4 (180°) B4 (90°) C4 (270°)

2X [Ø0.24H7]
Ø6H7

[1.18±0.0008]
30±0,02

[0.39]
10

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.12]
3

[Ø0.35]
Ø9

[0.51]
13

[1.97+0.008]
50+0,2

[0.98+0.008]
25+0,2

[2.76]
70

0

0

 

 M6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2

[0.61]
15,5

[0.61]
15,5

[0.30]
7,5

[1.65]
42

[1.85]
47

Application Examples

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedPiston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4[Ø0.98f7]

Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

  

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

4X
[Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

[0.94+0.04]
24+1

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M6 x 6[1.77]

45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[0.61]
15,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[Ø0.39H6]
Ø10H6

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M6

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedMounting shoulder

04 (0°) A4 (180°) B4 (90°) C4 (270°)

2X [Ø0.24H7]
Ø6H7

[1.18±0.0008]
30±0,02

[0.39]
10

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.12]
3

[Ø0.35]
Ø9

[0.51]
13

[1.97+0.008]
50+0,2

[0.98+0.008]
25+0,2

[2.76]
70

0

0

 

 M6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2

[0.61]
15,5

[0.61]
15,5

[0.30]
7,5

[1.65]
42

[1.85]
47

Application Examples

Application
Example

Piston rod shown retractedPiston rod shown retracted

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4

Part of delivery:
4X Threaded Pin
DIN 914-M5x4[Ø0.98f7]

Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

4X [Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

  

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

 

 

 

 

 

 

[1.77]
45

[0.08]
2 [0.30]

7,5

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

[0.63H7]
16H7

4X
[Ø0.20H11]
     Ø5H11

4X M5
[0.87+0.04]                0
    22+1
                0

[0.94+0.04]
24+1

[0.43H7]
11H7 [0.43H7]

11H7

for Straight Motor Option 00, 01, 02 or 03 only
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Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package | Dimensions

96W-1 piston rods (Single Shaft)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
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96W-101021060

96W-111012060

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package  | How to Order

96W-1 (dual Shaft)

Stroke Description
60 0-60 mm Stroke

10 20

6002 100196W-1

Motor Description
01 Servo Drive, Decentral 400 V
02 Servo Drive, Decentral 48 V

01 02

60

00

10 12

0201

11 13

03

Piston Rod Description
10 NAAMS Standard
20 NAAMS Standard Rotated 180°

Motor Connection Description
00 Straight, without Drive
01 Straight, Rear Connections
02 Straight, Connections on Right
03 Straight, Connections on Left
10 Redirected, without Drive
11 Redirected, Rear Connections

  12* Redirected, Connections on Right
  13* Redirected, Connections on Left

*Excludes 01 400 V motor option.

PC-ELC |  25 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package  | Dimensions | Technical Specifi cations

96W-10.01.060 (dual Shaft, 400 V)

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-10.01.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[12.35]
5,6

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[12.48]
 317 

[7.52]
 191 

[4.65]
 118 

[3.39]
 86 

 

[2.52]
 64 

 

 
 

 

[0.39]
 10 8X M8 

8X M8 

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [3.35]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~1.38]
~35

[~5.12]
~130

[1.10]
28

[3.39]
 86 

[4.72]
 120 

[0.39]
 10 

[0.20]
 5 

[5.55]
 141 

 

 

[0.47]
 12 

[2.24]
57

[3.35]
 85 

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

 

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.47]
 12 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

 

Motor
Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]

PC-ELC |  26Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
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96W-101021060

96W-111012060

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package  | How to Order

96W-1 (dual Shaft)

Stroke Description
60 0-60 mm Stroke

10 20

6002 100196W-1

Motor Description
01 Servo Drive, Decentral 400 V
02 Servo Drive, Decentral 48 V

01 02

60

00

10 12

0201

11 13

03

Piston Rod Description
10 NAAMS Standard
20 NAAMS Standard Rotated 180°

Motor Connection Description
00 Straight, without Drive
01 Straight, Rear Connections
02 Straight, Connections on Right
03 Straight, Connections on Left
10 Redirected, without Drive
11 Redirected, Rear Connections

  12* Redirected, Connections on Right
  13* Redirected, Connections on Left

*Excludes 01 400 V motor option.

PC-ELC |  25 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice

Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package  | Dimensions | Technical Specifi cations

96W-10.01.060 (dual Shaft, 400 V)

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust Force
N [lbf]

Retraction Force
N [lbf]

Speed Max. 
mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-10.01.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[12.35]
5,6

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[12.48]
 317 

[7.52]
 191 

[4.65]
 118 

[3.39]
 86 

 

[2.52]
 64 

 

 
 

 

[0.39]
 10 8X M8 

8X M8 

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [3.35]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~1.38]
~35

[~5.12]
~130

[1.10]
28

[3.39]
 86 

[4.72]
 120 

[0.39]
 10 

[0.20]
 5 

[5.55]
 141 

 

 

[0.47]
 12 

[2.24]
57

[3.35]
 85 

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

 

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.47]
 12 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

 

Motor
Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]
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THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
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Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust
Force
N [lbf]

Retraction 
Force
N [lbf]

Speed
Max. 

mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-10.02.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[12.35]
5,6

Minimum Bending
Radius R32 [R1.26]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~5.51]
~140 

[3.50]
89

[~1.57]
~40

[1.30]
33

Minimum
Bending Radius

R55 [R2.17]

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[7.52]
 191 

[3.39]
 86 

[2.52]
 64 

[3.35]
 85 

[2.56]
65

 
 

 

[0.39]
108X M8 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.47]
 12 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

8X M8  

[0.47]
 12 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

 

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[12.99]
330

[4.77]
121,1

[4.72]
 120 

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74] Motor
Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

[0.39]
 10 

[0.20]
 5 

[5.55]
 141 

 

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7
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96W-10.02.060 (dual Shaft, 48 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
[~1.30]

~33

[1.69]
43

[1.10]
28

[~5.12]
~130

Area for
removal of 
the motor

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [R2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [R3.35]

 [~1.38]
~35

[3.39]
86

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.52]
 64 

[7.80]
 198 

[3.39]
86

[0.39]
 10 

[3.35]
 85 

[0.47]
 12 

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[7.60]
193

[5.51]
140

[4.21]
107

[0.20]
 5 

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[4.72]
 120 

[0.39]
 10 8X M8 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

8X M8 

[0.47]
 12 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]

Motor
Connection:
Option 11

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust
Force
N [lbf]

Retraction 
Force
N [lbf]

Speed
Max. 

mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-11.01.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[13.23]
6,0
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96W-11.01.060 (dual Shaft, 400 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
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Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust
Force
N [lbf]

Retraction 
Force
N [lbf]

Speed
Max. 

mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-10.02.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[12.35]
5,6

Minimum Bending
Radius R32 [R1.26]

Area for
removal of
the motor

 [~1.38]
~35

 [~5.51]
~140 

[3.50]
89

[~1.57]
~40

[1.30]
33

Minimum
Bending Radius

R55 [R2.17]

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[7.52]
 191 

[3.39]
 86 

[2.52]
 64 

[3.35]
 85 

[2.56]
65

 
 

 

[0.39]
108X M8 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.47]
 12 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

8X M8  

[0.47]
 12 

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

 

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[12.99]
330

[4.77]
121,1

[4.72]
 120 

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74] Motor
Connection:
Option 01

Motor
Connection:
Option 02

Motor
Connection:
Option 03

[0.39]
 10 

[0.20]
 5 

[5.55]
 141 

 

[2.17±0.004]
 55±0,1 

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7
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96W-10.02.060 (dual Shaft, 48 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
[~1.30]

~33

[1.69]
43

[1.10]
28

[~5.12]
~130

Area for
removal of 
the motor

Bending Radius
- Fixed min. R55 [R2.17]

- Moving min. R85 [R3.35]

 [~1.38]
~35

[3.39]
86

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[2.52]
 64 

[7.80]
 198 

[3.39]
86

[0.39]
 10 

[3.35]
 85 

[0.47]
 12 

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[7.60]
193

[5.51]
140

[4.21]
107

[0.20]
 5 

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[4.72]
 120 

[0.39]
 10 8X M8 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

8X M8 

[0.47]
 12 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74]

Motor
Connection:
Option 11

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust
Force
N [lbf]

Retraction 
Force
N [lbf]

Speed
Max. 

mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-11.01.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[13.23]
6,0
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96W-11.01.060 (dual Shaft, 400 V)

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]
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[2.52]
 64 

[7.80]
 198 

[3.39]
86

[7.72]
196,1

[5.51]
140

[4.21]
107

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[0.39]
 10 

[3.35]
 85 

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[0.20]
 5 

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[4.72]
 120 

8X M8 

[0.47]
 12 

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74] Motor
Connection:
Option 11

Motor
Connection:
Option 12

Motor
Connection:
Option 13

[1.30]
33

[~5.51]
~140

Minimum
Bending Radius

R32 [R1.26] Minimum
Bending Radius

R55 [R2.17]

 [~1.38]
~35

[~1.57]
~40

Area for
removal of 
the motor

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.47]
 12 

[0.39]
 10 8X M8 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust
Force
N [lbf]

Retraction 
Force
N [lbf]

Speed
Max. 

mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-11.02.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[13.23]
6,0
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96W-11.02.060 (dual Shaft, 48 V)

10, 20 NAAMS Standard
10 (0°) 20 (180°)

 

 

 

[1.18±0.004]
 30±0,1 

[0.49±0.0008]
12,5±0,02

 

[0.18]
4,5

 

Mounting: dowel only on 
one side with one piston rod

 [Ø0.98h6]
Ø25h6 

 

2X [Ø0.59]
     Ø15 

4X [Ø0.24H7]
    Ø6H7

 

2X [Ø0.35]
      Ø9 

 

 [2.36]
 60 

([1.38])
(35)

[0.39±0.008]                0

    10+0,2
                0

[3.15   0        ]             – 0.008

    80   0
              –0,2

[0.24]
 6 

[2.36±0.0008]
 60±0,02 
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Electric Pin Package | Smart Pin Package | Dimensions | Technical Specifi cations

96W-1 piston rods (dual Shaft)
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[2.52]
 64 

[7.80]
 198 

[3.39]
86

[7.72]
196,1

[5.51]
140

[4.21]
107

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[0.39]
 10 

[3.35]
 85 

[2.17+0.004]                0

    55+0,1
                0

[0.20]
 5 

 Stroke = 60 [2.36] 

[4.72]
 120 

8X M8 

[0.47]
 12 

SHOWN WITH 10 
PISTON ROD OPTION

 Area of Interference: Keep this 
area free for assembly work.

~R95 [~R3.74] Motor
Connection:
Option 11

Motor
Connection:
Option 12

Motor
Connection:
Option 13

[1.30]
33

[~5.51]
~140

Minimum
Bending Radius

R32 [R1.26] Minimum
Bending Radius

R55 [R2.17]

 [~1.38]
~35

[~1.57]
~40

Area for
removal of 
the motor

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.47]
 12 

[0.39]
 10 8X M8 

4X [Ø0.31H7]
Ø8H7

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

[1.18±0.004                  ]             ±0,0008 for Ø8H7

    30±0,1
             ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[0.83±0.004]
21±0,1

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.46±0.004]
37±0,1

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION

mm [INCH]

Base Model Stroke
mm [in]

Thrust
Force
N [lbf]

Retraction 
Force
N [lbf]

Speed
Max. 

mm/s [in/s]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

96W-11.02.060 [0-2.36]
0-60

[225]
1000

[225]
1000

[2.36]
60

[13.23]
6,0
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96W-11.02.060 (dual Shaft, 48 V)

10, 20 NAAMS Standard
10 (0°) 20 (180°)

 

 

 

[1.18±0.004]
 30±0,1 

[0.49±0.0008]
12,5±0,02

 

[0.18]
4,5

 

Mounting: dowel only on 
one side with one piston rod

 [Ø0.98h6]
Ø25h6 

 

2X [Ø0.59]
     Ø15 

4X [Ø0.24H7]
    Ø6H7

 

2X [Ø0.35]
      Ø9 

 

 [2.36]
 60 

([1.38])
(35)

[0.39±0.008]                0

    10+0,2
                0

[3.15   0        ]             – 0.008

    80   0
              –0,2

[0.24]
 6 

[2.36±0.0008]
 60±0,02 
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96W-1 piston rods (dual Shaft)
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